07-22-2002

10/111242 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 APR 2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 8373.267USWO

102162860

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	conv thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Tadashi KURIHARA (April 11, 2002)	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku Toyko, 107-8556 Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
Execution Date: See above					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
i i	10 To 10 To 10				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 30/2002 6FREY1 00000047 10111242 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725				
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	J HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
Curtis B. Hainic	B. Henre April 17, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2				
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D	ments d Trademark Office				
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10: "Express Mail" mailing label number:					
Date of Deposit:	M.T.D. COM.				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Expres addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. By: Name: Charles Gorchau	s Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is				
D. L. C.					

Public burden reporting for his sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0172

·	ens.			ASS	GNMENT	TO CORP	ORATION	(FOR U	SA ONL	אב		
inventor(c)		WH	IEREAS,	Tadashi	Kurihara	cooldin	c/o Hor	nda Gik ma-Plan	en Kogy	o Kabusi	hiki Kai	,
Name	•	•	1.10-1.	Shinsaya	a lachom	residir. es. Bävana	-shil. Sail	ana 95	1231	Tanan		
						and a cit	zenot_Ja	oan				·
			2.			residin	gat					
					•		zen of		·			
			3			residin	gat	·				
						ava el er aliti						
Signed and Title: Serial	ţ		for Letter	rs Patent (of the Uni	ted States	zen of ve made an on ring vehic			100 1015	IUAGUZIO	n, which
No. and . Filing	ŧ.		and which	h has been	given Ser	iai Number	TING VEHIS				and the fi	ling date
Name of						: :	VABUCUTY	T VATCI	1A .FS		44	
Corporation.	ι		ANDWH	ereas	HONDA GI	KEN KOCYC	KABUSHIK	I KAISI	M.			eincalled
			"ASSIGN	(EET), a cor	poration of	rganızed ur	nder the law	s or	.pan		, an	d having
Stato or	ŧ		an office	and blace o	f business	atv:	ato-ku, T	מניטים זה	7 0554	Zanan		
Country of Incorporation and Address			wishes to	acoulre th	e entire rig	int, thie and	d Interest In	and to s	ald inver	ition and	patent ap	plication
		he int sa gri au	nsideration reby sell, a erest for a ld applicat anted them thorize an	n, the rece assign and the assign and the tion, all diversion, and afrequest the asid invents	ipt and sultransfer to the in and to the interest of the inter	fficiency of the ASSIGI ne invention ntinuations is or extens ssioner of I ASSIGNEE	tion of the standing the standing to the standing the standing the standing the standing the standing and assignments the standing the	ereby accessors In the affile there h patent isue any re right,	knowled and assi- presald a of, all Le s. and The and all L	geo, 1 He gns, the e pplication tters Pat HE UNDE Jnited Sta	: UNDER ntire right n, and in a ent which :RSIGNE ates Lette	SIGNED I, title and Ind to the I may be D hereby Is Palent
		ali ar ali in As ar	tives will mother instituted other do facts know all-legal possible Epolications	nake, execution in the United States of the United	ite and del writing Incl and will co NDERSIG and gene	iver (withou uding any a mmunicate NED relationally do all signs the e s, titles, be	the UNDER of the charge by and all further to said AS of the charge which the charge which the charge privilence its, privilence to the charge charge charge the charge charge charge charge the charge charg	of at the er applic SIGNEE vention th may t litle and	expense ation par , ite succ and the h e neces interest	or the Aspers, affides seen a listory the sary or defined to and to	avits, ass nd repres reof and scirable to the said	ignments sentatives will testify ovest the invention,
		r.c	assignm	ent grant. I as been or	nortgage. will be mad	license or d de to other:	ree with said other agree s by the UN the UNDE	ment an	ecting th NED, ar	e nons a	ina prope	any nerem
		:-	IN TES		HEREOF,	, THE UND	ERSIGNE	D have	nereunto	set their	hand on	the dates

Each Inventor must sign I Signature

Note: I' tegaliz. Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

₩₩₩₩₩ : 兄弟天戶N八 - 7 - 20 REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0173

:: 1: .